CH \$40.00 156149

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM546024

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
21st Century Fox America, Inc.		10/17/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Twentieth Century Fox Film Corporation	
Street Address:	10201 West Pico Boulevard	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90035	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1561492	THE BIG VALLEY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8188486424

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8185601000

Email: trademarks@disney.com

Correspondent Name: A. Minnie Alexander

Address Line 1: The Walt Disney Company
Address Line 2: 500 South Buena Vista Street
Burbank, CALIFORNIA 91521

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	81088209/CA2001009701
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	A. Minnie Alexander
SIGNATURE:	/ama/
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment - 21CFAI to TCFFC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006776 FRAME: 0045

900520128

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, 21st Century Fox America, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with an address located at 1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036, is the owner of the following trademark (hereinafter, the "Trademark"):

Trademark Registration No.

THE BIG VALLEY 1561492

WHEREAS, Twentieth Century Fox Film Corporation, ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with an address located at 10201 West Pico Boulevard, Los Angeles, CA 90035, desires to obtain all rights in and to said Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademark.

Dated: October 17, 2019

Assignor: 21st Century Fox America, Inc.

By: Annamma M. Alexander

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006776 FRAME: 0046

RECORDED: 10/21/2019